

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28192-28193/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in SCA No. 9741/2016 in CA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ADANI GAS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151356/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151359/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)
IA NO.180566/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA NO.1541359/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30061/2018 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158982/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158981/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 30062/2018 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158972/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158970/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajnit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
 Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 For Khaitan & CO.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sumiti Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

As prayed, let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

Union of India is also permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
 COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
 BRANCH OFFICER