

ITEM NO.2 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28192-28193/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in SCA No. 9741/2016 28-09-2018 in CA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ADANI GAS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93337/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
 Ms. Swikriti Singhanian, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeet Rajan, Adv.
 Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sumiti Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Instead of dealing with miscellaneous applications filed in the pending special leave petitions, with the consent of all the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we list these SLPs for disposal on 06.10.2020 as first item.

In case there are any other connected petitions, the Registry may consider listing them along with these SLPs.

Liberty is granted to file written submissions not exceeding five pages on or before 05.10.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER