

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28192-28193/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in SCA No.9741/2016, 28-09-2018 in CA No.1/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ADANI GAS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50051/2019 - FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER; IA No.93337/2020 - FOR ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.151356/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.180566/2018 - FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION; IA No.151359/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.73993/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30061/2018 (III)

(IA No.158982/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.30062/2018 (III)

(IA No.158972/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

MA No.764/2019 in C.A. No.1261/2019 (XV)

(IA No.97465/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.97259/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.118195/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.117520/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.47274/2019 - FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.509/2019 in C.A. No. 1261/2019 (XV)

(IA No.48333/2020 - FOR EARLY HEARING;;IA No.115720/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.117534/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.48334/2020 - FOR MODIFICATION; IA No.128652/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.115725/2019 - FOR VACATING STAY)

Date : 06-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Akhila, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anshul gupta, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Jiten Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sumiti Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Meghna Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sumiti Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Meghna Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
 Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
 Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
 M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List all these matters for final disposal on 12.10.2020, at
 the end of the Board.

The time to file written submissions is extended till
10.10.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER