

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28192-28193/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2018 in SCA No.9741/2016, 28-09-2018 in CA No.1/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ADANI GAS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102839/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE COPY OF THE MAP ON RECORD; IA No.101819/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE COPY OF THE MAP ON RECORD; IA No.102847/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE CONVENIENCE COMPILATION ON RECORD; IA No.103913/2020 - FOR TAKING ON RECORD; IA No.103672/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE CONVENIENCE COMPILATION ON RECORD; IA No.50051/2019 - FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER; IA No.12851/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.93337/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.13041/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.11079/2021 - FOR EARLY HEARING; IA No.130273/2020 - FOR EARLY HEARING; IA No.151356/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.100664/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.99900/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.103202/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.180566/2018 - FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.151359/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No.11682/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES; and, IA No.73993/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30062/2018 (III)

(IA No.158972/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.30061/2018 (III)

(IA No.158982/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Counsel for the Parties:

For Adani Gas Ltd.	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv. Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv. Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv. Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv. Mr. Shamik Bhatt, Adv. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
For Petitioners (In Item Nos.301.1 & 2)	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
For PNGRB	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR Mr. Jiten Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Mohit Budhiraja, Adv. Ms. Pinki Mehra, Adv. Ms. Shipra Malhotra, Adv. Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
For Ministry of PNG	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
For Gujarat Gas Ltd.	Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Ms. Sumiti Yadava, Adv. Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv. Ms. Meghna Sengupta, Adv. Ms. Anisha Bhattacharya, Adv. Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv. Ms. Kanti, Adv.
For Indraprastha Gas Ltd.	Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR Mr. Anshuman Choudhary, Adv.
For Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd.	Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv. Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For
Green Gas Ltd.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Chaudhary, Adv.

For
Vadodara Gas Ltd.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties as well as Mr. P. Chidambaram and Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned Senior Advocates and Mr. Saurav Agrawal, learned Advocate for the intervenors.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties and the intervenors are at liberty to file their written submissions not exceeding five pages with cross-reference to the documents already placed on record.

Let the submissions be filed within seven days from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER